Financial liabilities 1,833,017   67,865   145,836

Other 34,838   239   3,627

Short-term liabilities 2,868,614   182,402   166,217

Financial liabilities 2,929,452   1,511   320,109

Long-term liabilities 2,929,452   1,511   320,109

Total liabilities 5,798,066   183,913   486,326

Net foreign currency asset position (4,917,139)   (112,459)   (447,848)

Net foreign currency position (4,917,139)   (112,459)   (447,848)

30 June 2020

SASA POLYESTER SANAYİ A.Ş. AND ITS SUBSIDIARY

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENT

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2021

(Amounts expressed in thousand Turkish Lira (TL) unless otherwise stated)

47

NOTE 29 - NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISKS ARISING FROM FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

(cont’d)

a) Financial Risk Management (cont’d)

Foreign exchange risk management (cont’d)

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

Appreciation of Depreciation of

As of 30 June 2021; foreign currency foreign currency

US Dollar net asset (129,912)   129,912

US Dollar net hedged amount -   -

US Dollar Net Effect (129,912)   129,912

10% change in EUR/TL parity:

EUR net asset (484,295)   482,789

EUR net hedged amount -   -

EUR Net Effect (484,295)   482,789

Total (614,207)   612,701

Profit / (Loss)

10% change in US Dollar/TL parity:

Appreciation of Depreciation of

As of 30 June 2020; foreign currency foreign currency

US Dollar net asset (83,438)   83,438

US Dollar net hedged amount -   -

US Dollar Net Effect (83,438)   83,438

10% change in EUR/TL parity:

EUR net asset (408,276)   408,276

EUR net hedged amount -   -

EUR Net Effect (408,276)   408,276

Total (491,714)   491,714

10% change in US Dollar/TL parity:

Profit / (Loss)

SASA POLYESTER SANAYİ A.Ş. AND ITS SUBSIDIARY

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENT

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2021

(Amounts expressed in thousand Turkish Lira (TL) unless otherwise stated)

48

NOTE 30 - EVENTS AFTER THE BALANCE SHEET DATE

The net amount related to the issuance of the Company's Convertible Bonds, all of which will

be sold to qualified investors, with a nominal value of Euro 200,000,000 (Two hundred million

Euros) and with a maturity of 5 (five) years in Euros abroad, was transferred to the Company